
 

 ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
1. Beatriz Tapia, MD, UT Health, Harlingen,  956 365-8820 

tapiab@uthscsa.edu 
2. Genny Carrillo, MD, Texas A&M Health, McAllen   

(956) 668-6321   gcarrillo@srph.tamhsc.edu  
3. Alfredo Hassanille- Asoc. Maquila Matamoros 

alfredo.a.hassanille@delphi.com  (956) 228-6310  
4. Nelly López  CBTIS 73 Rio Bravo, Tamps  cel 8998713125 

lovenely12@hotmail.com  899 8535161 
 

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS COMMITTEE 
1. Jesus Rodriguez, Eagle Pass, (830)757-4231 
    jrodriguez@eaglepasstx.us 
2. Ing. Raul Zepeda, Piedras Negras, 878-786-0100 *  
     rarozevi@yahoo.com.mx  
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* The Four-State Workgroup has three sub-regional task 

forces (Amistad, Falcon and Gulf) and each task force 

has media-related committees  

 

WASTE COMMITTEE 
1. Joe Hinojosa, Brownsville, 956-838-6253, 

johino@cob.us 
2.  Mauricio Chalons, Reynosa 899 263-379 
 ecologiareynosa@hotmail.com 
 
  

 

WASTE COMMITTEE 
1. Hector Chavez, Eagle Pass 830-773-9408  
    hchavez@eaglepasstx.us  
2. Ing. Alfredo Lucero, Piedras Negras 878-782-6666 
aalm68@hotmail.com  
 

WASTE COMMITTEE  
1. John Porter, Laredo 956-794-1650 jporter@ci.laredo.tx..us  
 

2. Ing. Atilano Ramírez, CARAME  rasati@prodigy.net.mx         
 867-7124306, 867199-1024 

 

WATER COMMITTEE 
1. José Garza, Frank Tejeda Center, 956-326-2896,  

jose.garza@teexmail.tamu.edu  
2. Ing. David Negrete Arroyo, CILA, 867-713-4973,  
    dnegrete@cila.gob.mx     
3. Tomas Rodriguez, Laredo  Water Utilities 956-721-2000 

 trodriguez@ci.laredo.tx.us  

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS COMMITTEE 
1. Ricardo Saldaña, Mission Fire Chief, 
rsaldana@missiontexas.us    956-580- 8705, 
2. Manuel Montiel Moctezuma   Asoc. Maquila Matamoros,  

     868-813-7938, 868-907-6414,  manuelmontiel48@hotmail.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
    

                                                                                                             
 

 
 
  
 
 

    
Amistad Task Force –        
Educación Ambiental: MC Norma Yolanda Mota Palomino  Universidad Autónoma de Coahuila en Saltillo, 844-415-30-84, nmota@mail.uadec.mx   

Asesores Técnicos        Agua:  Ing. Ignacio Guajardo, SIMAS Piedras Negras  878-782 14 24  iguajardo9@hotmail.com     

en México                     Aire:   Ing. Jaime Gutiérrez Román, SEMARNAT/Coahuila  844 411-84-15  planeacion@coahuila.semarnat.gob.mx  
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CONTACT LIST FOR THE BORDER 2020 FOUR-STATE REGIONAL WORKGROUP (TX– COAH – NL – TAMPS)    JUNE 25, 2013 
 

REGIONAL WORKGROUP CO-CHAIRS AND STAFF 
 U.S. Federal Co-Chair –Samuel Coleman U.S. EPA coleman.sam@epa.gov    214 665-6701   Staff: Gina Weber 214-665-6787 Weber.Gina@epa.gov     

 Mexican Federal Co-Chair: Ing. Guillermo Cueva Sada, Delegado Federal de la SEMARNAT/Nuevo León 8183 698902 guillermo.cueva@nl.semarnat.gob.mx    BECC/SEMARNAT  EPA liaison – Gustavo Pantoja 

gustavopantoja@hotmail.com 

 U.S. State Co-Chair – Commissioner Carlos Rubinstein, TCEQ           Staff: Steve Niemeyer 512-239-3606 steve.niemeyer@tceq.texas.gov   Ross Pumfrey 512-239-6132 ross.pumfrey@tceq.texas.gov    

 Eddie Moderow 512-239-0218 eddie.moderow@tceq.texas.gov   (Amistad & Falcón) Victor Wong 956-753-4050  victor.wong@tceq.texas.gov    (Gulf) Claudia Lozano 956-430-6035 claudia.lozano@tceq.texas.gov  

 Mexican State Co-Chairs – Ing. Humberto  Rene Salinas Treviño SEDUMA, Tamps  834 1078615 seduma@tamaulipas.gob.mx   Staff: Ocean. Heberto Cavazos Lliteras  heberto.cavazos@tamaulipas.gob.mx  (834) 

107-8269,  8341078291Lic. Victor Daniel Arceo del Angel victor.arceo@tamaulipas.gob.mx  8341078286 - ssma@tamaulipas.gob.mx – Nuevo León-  Ing. Fernando Gutiérrez, Agencia de Desarrollo Sustentable de 

Nuevo León  Staff: Lic. Norma A. Rangel Sevilla  812  202  06735  normarangel@gmail.com   OR  norma.rangel@nuevoleon.gob.mx    Coahuila-  Biol. Eglantina Canales, Secretaria de Medio Ambiente de Coahuila 

 Staff: Lic. Alejandra Carrera Maynes 844 698-1098 alejandra.carrera@sema.gob.mx  Staff: Ing. Miguel Angel Leal 844 698-1098 miguel.leal@sema.gob.mx  
 

OTHER MEXICAN FEDERAL OFFICIALS AND STAFF 
SEMARNAT Coahuila- Lic. Raúl Tamez Robledo 844 411-8400 raul.tamez@coahuila.gob.mx   Staff: Lic. Jose Antonio Sánchez 844 411-8400  antonio.sanchez@coahuila.gob.mx  
SEMARNAT Tamaulipas– Ing. Jesús González Macías 834-318-5251  jesus.glzma@tamaulipas.semarnat.gob.mx  Staff: Ing. Mariela del Carmen González Lizcano 834-318-5251 

mariela.gonzalez@tamaulipas.semarnat.gob.mx   

FALCON TASK FORCE  CO-LEADERS & STAFF 
1.  Laredo – Mayor Raul Salinas, isoto@ci.laredo.tx.us (956) 791-

7389.   Staff: John Porter, 956-794-1650, jporter@ci.laredo.tx.us 
2.  Zapata County – Joe Rathmell, County Judge.   
     zcjo@zapatacountytx.org.  (956) 765-9920 
     Staff: Auddy Hernandez, 956-765-9920,  
     audehernandez@hotmail.com  
3.  Nuevo Laredo – C.P. Benjamín Galván Gómez, Pres.      
     Municipal  Staff: Ing. Osvaldo Valencia 867-712-3020 or 867- 

199-0118         
     valencia_osvaldo@hotmail.com  
4.  Sabinas Hidalgo –Dr. Rosendo Chapa Contreras, Pres. 

Municipal dr_chapa@hotmail.com  824 242-09-25   

WATER COMMITTEE 
 1. Javier Santiago, McAllen, 956-681-1705,  

   jgsantiago@mcallen.net  
  2. Ing. Oscar Guitérrez Santana,  

CONAGUA,  818-355-2862  (staff is Jorge  Zapata jorge.zapata@conagua.gob.mx ) 
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH COMMITTEE 

1.  Dr Hector Gonzalez, Laredo, 956-795-4900 hgonzalez@ci.laredo.tx.us  
2.  Dr.Jaime Gutierrez Nuevo Laredo 867-712-9394  drjaime-gutierrez@hotmail.com 
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* The Four-State Workgroup has three sub-regional task 

forces (Amistad, Falcon and Gulf) and each task force has 

media-related committees  

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH COMMITTEE 
1. Eddie Olivarez, Hidalgo County, 956-383-6221, 

eddie.olivarez@hchd.org   josie.escalante@hchd.org 
 
2. MVZ Raul Terrazas Barraza, Salud Tamaulipas,  
    834-318-6300 ext. 20652  (834)3122293  

rterrazasb@gmail.com   or rterrazas@salud.gob.mx      

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS COMMITTEE 
1. Steve Landin, Laredo, 956-795-2150,  slandin@ci.laredo.tx.us  
 
2. Ing. Juan Ernesto Rivera 867-713-62-30, ernestorrivera5775@hotmail.com  
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 AMISTAD TASK FORCE  CO-LEADERS AND STAFF 
1.  Eagles Pass – Mayor Ramsey Cantu 
    Staff: Hector Chávez, 830-773-9408, hchavez@eaglepasstx.us  
2.  Piedras Negras – Mayor C.P. Oscar Fernando López Elizondo  
      Staff: Ing. Alfredo Lucero 878-782-6666 aalm68@hotmail.com   
 
 

GULF TASK FORCE  CO-LEADERS & STAFF 
1.(US)  John Wood, Board Member of Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority  
(956) 778-7175   jwarealty@aol.com 
2. Presidente Municipal  MVZ Jose Dolores Rodriguez    jdga1212@hotmail.com 
    (899934001 or , 8999340043)   
    (Juana María Cortéz Castillo juaym_cortez@hotmail.com 899-934-0011 
 

    

ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
1. Ivan Santoyo  Laredo  956-794-1650    isantoyo@cilaredo.tx.us  
2. Ing. Marco  Garza Delgado, UT, 867 7890000 ext. 112   
utnl_mgarza@hotmail.com      
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